4
Ō
0
0
ဖ
9
97
$\overline{}$
ιO
Н.
ര
ö
-
H
.
ō
Ö
H
2
٠,
O

FOR	M PTO-1598 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
p2011 St	PATENTS ONLY
To the	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.
	Name of conveying party: Ingo LEDENDEECKER
-	Name and Address of receiving party: AUDI AG 85045 Ingolstadt Germany
corde	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Record to correct inventor's name to Ingo LEDENDECKER, previously ed at Reel 028503/ Frame 0575.
	Execution Date(s): April 14, 2011
•	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR
	This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/060,094, filed February 22, 2011; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be
nailed:	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2319.1016 Attention: Mark J. Henry 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
,	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
i.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	I. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162 of Person Signing Signature Det 22 20 Date
·	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
2011	Revised April, 2011

PATENT REEL: 029170 FRAME: 0689 OCT. 22. 2012_ 8:37AM

NO 4464....P 4

Attorney Docket No.: 18369.0174.US0000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ingo Ledendecker, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, residing at Bergstr. 24, 85114 Buxheim, Federal Republic of Germany, have made a certain invention entitled Remote Ignition System for a Vehicle and Method for Securing a Remote Ignition Function for which I am about to make application for letters patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Audi AG, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having its principal place of business in the City of Ingolstadt and the Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00), in currency of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ingo Ledendecker, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Audi AG, my entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its possessions and territories, in and to said invention as described and claimed in said application for letters patent of the United States of America, executed by me on the Had day of America therefore, said application for letters patent of the United States of America therefore, said application for letters patent of the United States of America, and in and to any letters patents that may be granted for said invention; said invention, application for letters patent and letters patents, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Audi AG, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for

PATENT REEL: 029170 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 10/22/2012

Attorney Docket No.: 18369.0174.US0000

which said letters patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the same consideration, I hereby covenant and agree that I will and that my legal representatives shall execute and deliver any and all application papers, assignments, powers of attorney and other instruments that said Audi AG, may consider necessary or advisable to secure letters patents of the United States of America for said invention, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and to vest and confirm in said Audi AG, the full and complete legal and equitable title to said invention, application and letters patents, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of said Audi AG.

Executed this 16. day of 1707 , 2011.

PATENT

REEL: 029170 FRAME: 0691